

12.06.2023

16

cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

.... for the appellant.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

.... for the appellant.

The Judge Special Court (E.C. Act), cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hooghly stated to have received a communication of this Hon'ble Court on 29.05.2023 and sought for time to trace out the record.

The District Judge, Hooghly as well as concerned trial court should expedite the tracing out the record and the same sending to this court by 20th June, 2023 failing which necessary orders will be passed for non compliance of the Court's order.

Let the matter be fixed on 20th June, 2023.

Copy of the order be sent to the learned Registrar Judicial Service, learned District, Judge, Hooghly and the Judge Special Court (E.C. Act), cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hooghly for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

