

20.06.2023  
24  
cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

Narayan Prasad Agarwal  
..... for the appellant.  
..... for the State.

In the instant appeal lower court record have been received.

Department is directed to serve the copy of the paper book to the learned advocate for the appellant as well as for the State in the meantime.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Department for immediate compliance.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**