

06.07.2023

3

cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

Narayan Prasad Agarwal

.... for the appellant.

..... for the State.

The Department is directed to regularize the record through the concerned staff of the learned Special Court (E.C Act)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hooghly.

Department is to summon the staff of the aforesaid Court and issue directions of the staff in order to regularise the record.

Let the matter be fixed on 26th July, 2023.

Copy of the order be communicated to the Department for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)