

26.07.2023
18
cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

.... for the appellant.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Id. Sr. Adv.

... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose

.... for the State.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellant seeks time to conduct the hearing of the case and the same is allowed.

The Department is directed to serve copy of the paper book upon the learned advocate for the parties.

Let the matter be fixed on 18th September, 2023.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)