

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen ...for the Appellant

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. ...for the Appellant

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose ...for the State

None appears for the State.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the appellant, let the
matter be fixed on 22nd November, 2023.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)