

29.11.23
Sl-27
Ct.33
(S.R.)

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen

... appellant.

Mr. A. Bhattacharya

... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

... for the State.

Mr. Bhattacharya, learned advocate appearing for the appellant submits that the learned Senior Advocate, Mr. Milon Mukherjee has undergone a surgery and seeks adjournment on that ground.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the matter be fixed on 19th January, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)