

25
19-01-2024
Ct. No.33
b.das

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRA No. 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan SenAppellant.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. ...for the appellant.
Mr. N. P. Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose ...for State.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the appellant, let the
matter be fixed on 9th of February, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)