

09.02.2024
36
Ct. No. 33
KAUSHIK

C.R.A. 123 of 2010

In Re. Swapan Sen
... appellant

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. D. Dutta
... for the appellant

Mr. N. P. Agarwala
Mr. P. Bose
... for the State

Heard-in-part.

List the appeal on **1st April, 2024.**

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)