

01.04.2024  
29  
cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

.... appellant.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv,

... for the appellant.

Ms. Faria Hossain

... for the State.

None appears for the State. Ms. Faria Hossain, usually appears for the State. She is requested to conduct the instant appeal. Her appointment may be regularized.

The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to file short written notes of argument on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department for compliance.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**