

27.03.2025
Sl. No.31
Subadip
Ct.No.655

CRA 123 of 2010

**Swapam Sen
vs.
State of W.B.**

Ms. Faria Hossain

...for the State

- 1.** None appears on behalf of the appellant.
- 2.** State is represented by the learned Advocate.
- 3.** it appears from the order dated 09.02.2024 that the matter was heard in part by the learned co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
- 4.** Let the matter appear in the list on 01.04.2025 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)