

01.04.2025  
Sl. No.2  
AMR  
Ct.No.655

**CRA 123 of 2010**

In the matter of : **Swapan Sen**

.... Appellant

Mr. Soubteya Ganguly

.....for the Appellant

Ms. Manasi Roy

...For the State

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.
2. Learned advocate for the State is present.
3. It appears from the order dated 9.2.2024 that the matter was heard-in-part by the earlier co-ordinate bench of this Court. Let the matter be released from this bench.
4. Liberty is hereby given to the parties to mention the matter before the appropriate bench.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**