

21.11.2025
7
cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

Mr. Smartajit Sarkar	 appellant.
Ms. Faria Hossain, ld. A.P.P.	... for the appellant
Mr. Anand Keshari	 for the State.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the respective parties, let the matter be fixed on 14th January, 2026.
2. Let the written notes of argument is to be filed by the parties in the meantime.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)