

14.01.2026
16
cm

CRA 123 of 2010

In the matter of : Swapan Sen.

.... appellant.

Ms. Faria Hossain, Id. A.P.P.
Mr. Anand Keshari

..... for the State.

1. Let the written notes of arguments filed on behalf of the appellant be kept on record.
2. None appeared to represent the appellant.
3. Hearing concluded. CAV.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)